

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23258-23259/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2008 in MAT No. 83/2008 with MAT No. 366/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHIB SHANKAR MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
 Mr. Debabrata Banerjee,Adv.
 Mr. Dipankar Burman,Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

The petitioner may serve notices upon the respondents through their counsel who appeared for them before the High Court.

In the meantime, for a period of six weeks, status quo shall be maintained.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER