

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23258-23259/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2008 in MAT Nos.83/2008,  
366/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHIB SHANKAR MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

No.8 Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPut up for final disposal after four weeks.  
Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master