

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23258-23259/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2008 in MAT No. 83/2008
& MAT No. 366/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHIB SHANKAR MAJUMDAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Safiulla, Adv.
Mr. Debabarata Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent No. 8 seeking adjournment on the personal
difficulty of the arguing counsel, List the matters on
26.07.2010.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master